Volume 1 Appendix E
Specification for Highway Works Type Approval/Registration

#APPENDIX E
TYPE APPROVAL/REGISTRATION

Approval Body: The Overseeing Organisations of England, Scotland and Wales

Types of work, goods or materials for which proprietary products are required to have type approval/
registration are as follows:

Description Code Specification
Clause
Safety fences and barriers A 401
Thin wearing course system* A*E 942
Prefabricated temporary road marking materials A 1212
Paint formulations* R 1909
Concrete bridge deck waterproofing R 2003
7 2005
Anchorages for metal parapets™® R 2203
Bridge deck expansion joints R 2301
All materials for corrugated steel buried structures A 2501

except protective coatings and paved invert systems

Code Key:
A = Type approval
R = Registration

*BBA/HAPAS Roads and Bridgés Certification is to be introduced to replace type approval/registration of
these products. Advice on the status of type approval/registration and BBAJ/HAPAS Certification should
be obtained from the relevant Overseéing Organisation. Advice on products awarded BBA/HAPAS
Certificates can be obtained from the British Board of Agrément (also see Appendix C).

#*Type approval for thin‘wearing course systems does not apply in Scotland. Such systems.are evaluated
on a contract specific basis.

# denotes alternative approval procedures apply for the Overseeing Organisation of Northern Ireland

March 1998 ‘ ' 1F



Volume 1
Specification for Highway Works

Appendix E
Type Approval/Registration

APPENDIX E (NI)
TYPE APPROVAL/REGISTRATION

Approval Body: The Overseeing Organisation of Northern Ireland

Types of work, goods or materials for which proprietary products are required to have type approval/

registration are as follows:

Description Code

‘Safety fences and barriers

Thin wearing course systems*

Variable message signs

Prefabricated temporary. road marking materials
‘Reflecting road studs

Traffic signal and-control equipment

Paint formulations*

AR > > > P

Concrete bridge deck waterproofing-

=

- Anchorages for metal parapets*
Bridge deck expansion joints

All materials for corrugated steel buried structures
except protective coatings and paved invert systems

Code Key:
A =Type approval
R = Registration

Specification
Clause

401
942
1201NI
1212NI
1213NI
1217
1909

2003
2005

2203
2301
2501

*BBA/HAPAS Roads and Bridges Certification is to be introduced to replace type approval/registration of
these products. Advice on the status of type approval/registration and BBA/HAPAS Certification should

be obtained from the British Board of Agrément (also see Appendix C).

‘be obtained from the Overseeing Organisation. Advice on products awarded BBA/HAPAS Certificates can:

March 1998

N1F




