#APPENDIX E TYPE APPROVAL/REGISTRATION

Approval Body: The Overseeing Organisations of England, Scotland and Wales

Types of work, goods or materials for which proprietary products are required to have type approval/registration are as follows:

Description	Code	Specification Clause
Safety fences and barriers	A	401
Thin wearing course system*	A**	942
Prefabricated temporary road marking materials	A	1212
Paint formulations*	R	1909
Concrete bridge deck waterproofing	R	2003 2005
Anchorages for metal parapets*	R .	2203
Bridge deck expansion joints	R	2301
All materials for corrugated steel buried structures except protective coatings and paved invert systems	A	2501
Code Key:		

A = Type approval

R = Registration

denotes alternative approval procedures apply for the Overseeing Organisation of Northern Ireland

^{*}BBA/HAPAS Roads and Bridges Certification is to be introduced to replace type approval/registration of these products. Advice on the status of type approval/registration and BBA/HAPAS Certification should be obtained from the relevant Overseeing Organisation. Advice on products awarded BBA/HAPAS Certificates can be obtained from the British Board of Agrément (also see Appendix C).

^{**}Type approval for thin wearing course systems does not apply in Scotland. Such systems are evaluated on a contract specific basis.

APPENDIX E (NI) TYPE APPROVAL/REGISTRATION

Approval Body: The Overseeing Organisation of Northern Ireland

Types of work, goods or materials for which proprietary products are required to have type approval/registration are as follows:

Description	Code	Specification Clause
Safety fences and barriers	A	401
Thin wearing course systems*	A	942
Variable message signs	A	1201NI
Prefabricated temporary road marking materials	A	1212NI
Reflecting road studs	A	1213NI
Traffic signal and control equipment	A	1217
Paint formulations*	R	1909
Concrete bridge deck waterproofing	R	2003 2005
Anchorages for metal parapets*	R	2203
Bridge deck expansion joints	R	2301
All materials for corrugated steel buried structures except protective coatings and paved invert systems	A	2501

Code Key:

A = Type approval

R = Registration

March 1998 N1F

^{*}BBA/HAPAS Roads and Bridges Certification is to be introduced to replace type approval/registration of these products. Advice on the status of type approval/registration and BBA/HAPAS Certification should be obtained from the Overseeing Organisation. Advice on products awarded BBA/HAPAS Certificates can be obtained from the British Board of Agrément (also see Appendix C).